
ZB.Nr. 1022/10 Name des Hundes:   Merle vom Nonnenhaus Hündin Gew. am:  18.05.2010 HSchwschl.m.schw.K.
1.Generation 2.Generation 3.Generation 4.Generation 5.Generation

0992/91 Yard KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 ES CACIB CAC BS ICH HD0 V HN 40917/1
0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1

0994/91 Yelly KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 CACIB HD0 V HN 40920/1
0373/97 Vlies KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(Ung.) CACIB SW1 LN ISCHCH HD0 V HN 47822/1

0785/89 Onyx KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg 3xD1, S1, S1, IKP1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 38329/1
0481/92 Betula KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) CAC CACIB VBR IKP1 FT1.exl. HD0 V HN 43051/1

0521/88 Jasmin KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1/1 S1/1 VBR BTR IKP1 ZP1 WS CACIB CACIT HD0 V MS 37760/1
0740/00 Ingolf vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP2 BOB CACIB HD0 V HN 51072/1

0898/91 Xilver vom Hege-Haus D2 D1 S1(oE) VBR-E IKP1 SW1 HD0 V HN 41145/1
0796/93 Firn KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 CACIB BS VBR Ung. FW-Pr.1 HD0 V HN 43194/1

0408/90 Sandy KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 SG MS 39886/1
1045/97 Zwetsche vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 V HN 48860/1

0992/91 Yard KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 ES CACIB CAC BS ICH HD0 V HN 40917/1
0403/94 Isadora vom Hege-Haus D1 CACIB BS  S1(oE) ES WS ICH HD0 V HN 44380/1

0405/90 Rose vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 40025/1
0466/03 Ungaro KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 AZP1 VBR LN CAC CACIB BOB ES HDA1 V HN 55880/1

0992/91 Yard KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 ES CACIB CAC BS ICH HD0 V HN 40917/1
0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1

0994/91 Yelly KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 CACIB HD0 V HN 40920/1
0935/97 Xamboss KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 HZP187 S1(oE) VBR-E BTR LN SW1 IKP1 BS CACIB HD0 V HN 46700/1

0470/92 Ariel KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) VBR-E VBR BTR SW1/1 IKP1 WS CACIB HD0 V HN 43055/1
0409/94 Joy KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 SW1 HD0 V HN 44223/1

1027/88 Kamee vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 SW2 HD0 V MS 38944/1
0373/99 Emmily KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR IKP1 HD0 V HN 49938/1

0367/89 Mondlicht KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1* S1 BTR VBR IKP1 CACT HD0 V MS 38733/1
0470/92 Ariel KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) VBR-E VBR BTR SW1/1 IKP1 WS CACIB HD0 V HN 43055/1

0398/90 Proud KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR/SP HD0 V MS 38975/1
0381/96 Traute KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 VBR-E S1(oE) VBR HD0 V HN 46591/1

0785/89 Onyx KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg 3xD1, S1, S1, IKP1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 38329/1
0481/92 Betula KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) CAC CACIB VBR IKP1 FT1.exl. HD0 V HN 43051/1

0521/88 Jasmin KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1/1 S1/1 VBR BTR IKP1 ZP1 WS CACIB CACIT HD0 V MS 37760/1
0992/91 Yard KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 ES CACIB CAC BS ICH HD0 V HN 40917/1

0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1
0994/91 Yelly KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 CACIB HD0 V HN 40920/1

0373/97 Vlies KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(Ung.) CACIB SW1 LN ISCHCH HD0 V HN 47822/1
0785/89 Onyx KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg 3xD1, S1, S1, IKP1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 38329/1

0481/92 Betula KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) CAC CACIB VBR IKP1 FT1.exl. HD0 V HN 43051/1
0521/88 Jasmin KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1/1 S1/1 VBR BTR IKP1 ZP1 WS CACIB CACIT HD0 V MS 37760/1

0740/00 Ingolf vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP2 BOB CACIB HD0 V HN 51072/1
0898/91 Xilver vom Hege-Haus D2 D1 S1(oE) VBR-E IKP1 SW1 HD0 V HN 41145/1

0796/93 Firn KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 CACIB BS VBR Ung. FW-Pr.1 HD0 V HN 43194/1
0408/90 Sandy KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 SG MS 39886/1

1045/97 Zwetsche vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 V HN 48860/1
0992/91 Yard KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 ES CACIB CAC BS ICH HD0 V HN 40917/1

0403/94 Isadora vom Hege-Haus D1 CACIB BS  S1(oE) ES WS ICH HD0 V HN 44380/1
0405/90 Rose vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 40025/1

0887/04 Aurora vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 VBR IKP1 LN HD0 V HN 55879/1
0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1

0935/97 Xamboss KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 HZP187 S1(oE) VBR-E BTR LN SW1 IKP1 BS CACIB HD0 V HN 46700/1
0409/94 Joy KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 SW1 HD0 V HN 44223/1

0368/99 Eberhard vom Hege-Haus D1 S1  SW1 SW/1 CACIB HD0 V HN 51165/1
0470/92 Ariel KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) VBR-E VBR BTR SW1/1 IKP1 WS CACIB HD0 V HN 43055/1

0381/96 Traute KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 VBR-E S1(oE) VBR HD0 V HN 46591/1
0481/92 Betula KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) CAC CACIB VBR IKP1 FT1.exl. HD0 V HN 43051/1

0824/01 Ostara KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 AZP1 VBR BTR HD0 V HN 53386/1
1024/88 Kastor KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S1 VBR IKP1 HD0 V MS 37772/1

0490/93 Diamant KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1  Ung.FWPr.1 HD0 V HN 42120/1
0368/89 Margerite KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S1 BTR IKP1 VBR HD0 V MS 37933/1

1015/97 Yoco KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D2 D1 S1 S1 BTR IKP1 VBR FWP1 CAC CACIB CACIT HD0 V HN 48018/1
0899/91 Xito KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S3 BTR IKP1 VBR HD0 V HN 40039/1

0033/94 Glace KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 FWPrU1/CACIT HD0 V HN 43214/1
0397/90 Persilia KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D2 D1 S1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 39905/1


